Since the equity shares of the Company have been listed on the recognized Stock Exchanges for a period of more than 90 trading

days prior to the Relevant Date, it is not required to re-compute the price per equity share to be issued and therefore, the Company

is not required to submit the undertakings specified under Regulations 163(1) (g) and (h) of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.

5. Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the issue:

The Shareholding pattern giving the present position considering full allotment of shares issued on the preferential basis, as per the

aforesaid resolution, is given below:

Explanatory Statement pursuant to Section 102 of the Companies Act, 2013

   Pre-preferential issue   Preferential   Post-Issue Shareholding
   Shareholding   Issue

No. of Shares % of Shares No. of Shares No. of Shares % of Shares
held  held

Promoter & Promoter Group

(1) Indian - - - - -

(a) Individuals/HUF - - - - -

(b) Central Govt/State Govt. - - - - -

(c) Bodies Corporate 2,109,640,745 35.85  2,109,640,745 35.42

(d) Financial Institutions/ Banks - - - - -

(e) Any other (Specify) - - - - -

Subtotal (A) (1) 2,109,640,745 35.85  2,109,640,745 35.42

(2) Foreign

(a) Individuals (Non-Resident

Individuals/Foreign Individuals) - - - - -

(b) Bodies Corporate 1,181,599,934 20.08  1,181,599,934 19.84

(c) Institutions - - - - -

(d) Any other (Specify) - - - - -

Subtotal (A) (2) 1,181,599,934 20.08  1,181,599,934 19.84

Total Shareholding of Promoter and
Promoter Group (A)=(A)(1)+(A)(2)   3,291,240,679 55.93   3,291,240,679 55.26

(1) Institutions

(a) Mutual Funds/UTI 693,206,409 11.78 693,206,409 11.64

(b) Financial Institutions/Banks   2,403,837 0.04   2,403,837 0.04

(c) Central Govt/State Govt. - - - - -

(d) Venture Capital Funds - - - - -

(e) Insurance Companies 132,326,151 2.25  132,326,151 2.22

(f) Foreign Institutional Investors/

Foreign Portfolio Investors 1,139,622,076 19.36 71,176,839 1,210,798,915 20.34

(g) Foreign Venture Capital Investors

(h) Alternate Investment Fund   6,816,198 0.12  6,816,198 0.11

(i) Any others - Foreign Body Corporate   311,745,877 5.30  311,745,877 5.24

Subtotal (B) (1)   2,286,120,548 38.85   2,357,297,387 39.59

B 2 Non Institutions

(a) Bodies Corporate  37,499,122 0.64  37,499,122 0.63

(b) Individuals

(i) Individual shareholders holding
nominal share capital up to
Rs. 2 Lakh   80,855,232 1.37 80,855,232 1.36

(ii) Individual shareholders holding
nominal share capital in excess
of Rs. 2 Lakh   28,726,041 0.49   28,726,041 0.48

(c) NBFC Registered with RBI  1,703,745 0.03   1,703,745 0.03

(d) Others   155,102,016 2.64  155,102,016 2.60

Subtotal (B) (2) 303,886,156 5.17  303,886,156 5.10

Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B)(1)+ (B)(2) 2,590,006,704 44.02  2,661,183,543 44.69

1. Custodian/DR Holder - Name of
DR Holders (If Available)

2. Employee Benefit Trust (under SEBI
(Share based Employee Benefit)
Regulations, 2014) 3,067,547 0.05   3,067,547 0.05

Total Non-Promoter – Non Public
Shareholding (C)= (C)(1)+ (C)(2)

Total (A+B+C) 5,884,314,930 100.00 71,176,839   5,955,491,769 100.00

Notes:

i) The pre-issue shareholding pattern is as on December 31, 2021.

Category

A)   Promoters’ Shareholding

(B) Public Shareholding

(c) Non- Promoter – Non Public
Shareholder

Notice 013

ii) The post issue paid-up capital of the Company is subject to alterations on account of conversion of US $ 1,000 Million, 1.50% Foreign Currency Convertible

Bonds due 2025, issued by the Company as per the terms and conditions of the issue. The initial conversion ratio and initial conversion price are subject to

certain adjustments and accordingly may affect the total diluted share capital.

6. Proposal / Intention of Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel to subscribe the offer: